THE SENATE OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘dlelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu Kumalua
STATE OF HAWAII
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
REGULAR SESSION OF 2024 | ‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2024

FIFTIETH DAY La Kanalima
APRIL 15, 2024, MONDAY 15 ‘Apelila 2024 - Po‘Akahi
11:30 A.M. Hola 11:30 A.M.

A live stream of the Senate floor session will be available on the Senate YouTube channel.

ORDER OF BUSINESS | Papahana O Ka La

RoLL CALL | Kahea Papa Inoa

APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL | ‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai

INTRODUCTIONS | Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina 758, 1104

G.M. 758 Letter dated 04-12-2024, correcting the term for the
nomination to GM698, Gubernatorial Nominee to the Land
Use Commission, Myles Miyasato, term to expire amended
to 06-30-2025.

G.M. 1104 Informing the Legislature that on April 12, 2024, the
Governor signed the following bill into law: HB1899
(ACT 004).

DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana

File

File

None


https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLAEwDhLrRKH1yrPXewjz5NH7zO9_oFNXh
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2024&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=gm&title=Governor%27s%20Messages
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM758_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM1104_.pdf
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House COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale

734-736

Informing the Senate that on April 12, 2024, the House appointed Conferees to the following bills:

H.C. 734 S.B.582,S.D.2,HD.1
RELATING TO STATE BUDGET.
Maui Wildfires; Major Disaster Fund; Emergency
Appropriations; Expenditure Ceiling

H.C. 735 H.B. 1800, H.D.1,S.D. 1
RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.
State Budget

File

File

Returning the following Senate Concurrent Resolution which was adopted by the House on April

12, 2024, in an amended form:

H.C. 736 S.C.R.43,S.D.1,HD.1
URGING THE HAWAII HOUSING FINANCE AND
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO AMEND THE
PRIORITY FOR WHICH LOW-INCOME HOUSING
TAX CREDITS ARE ALLOCATED AND MONIES IN
THE RENTAL HOUSING REVOLVING FUND ARE
USED AND ADOPT CERTAIN ADMINISTRATIVE
RULES THAT INCENTIVIZE THE DEVELOPMENT
OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE STATE.
Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation;
Low-Income Housing Tax Credit; Rental Housing
Revolving Fund; Qualified Allocation Plan; Prioritization

SENATE COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa

JuDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo

Agree/Disagree

None

None


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SB582_hd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/HB1800_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/SCR43_hd1_.pdf
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INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES | Hapai Palapala

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiika

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiimau

S.S.C.R. 3822
(HRE)

S.S.C.R. 3822
(HRE)

S.S.C.R. 3823
(AEN)

S.S.C.R. 3824
(PSM/WTL)

G.M. 535

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Center for Nursing Advisory Board,
Gubernatorial Nominee, JEANETTE AYERS-
KAWAKAMI, for a term to expire 06-30-2027.

G.M. 623

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Center for Nursing Advisory Board,
Gubernatorial Nominee, SONDRA LEIGGI
BRANDON, for a term to expire 06-30-2028.

H.C.R.189,H.D.1

URGING THE STATE TO PROHIBIT THE
INTRODUCTION OF BIOCONTROL
AGENTS THAT MIGHT THREATEN
ECONOMICALLY IMPORTANT FORAGE
GRASS SPECIES.

H.CR.3

URGING EACH COUNTY TO ESTABLISH
AN EMERGENCY ZONING CODE FOR
POST-DISASTER USE.

None

None

3822-3824

(One Day Notice of
Advise & Consent)

(One Day Notice of
Advise & Consent)

(One Day Notice of
Adoption)

(One Day Notice of
Adoption)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2024&report=standcomm&chamber=S&active=true&rpt_type=stdcomm_senActive
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/GM535_sscr3822_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM535_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/GM623_sscr3822_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM623_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/HCR189_hd1_sscr3823_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/HCR189_hd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/HCR3_sscr3824_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/HCR3_.pdf

Order of the Day
Fiftieth Day
April 15, 2024
Page 4 of 5

ORDER OF THE DAY | Papahana O Ka La

DEFERRED MATTERS | Na Mea I Ho‘opane‘e ‘ia

ADVISE AND CONSENT | A‘Oa‘O A ‘Ae

S.S.C.R. 3821 G.M. 508
Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
Status Page the Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial

Nominee, CYNTHIA TAMAYO, for a term to
expire 06-30-2027. (CPN)

S.S.C.R. 3821 G.M. 612
Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
Status Page the Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial

Nominee, MICHELE CHEE, for a term to expire
06-30-2028. (CPN)

None

Advise and Consent

Advise and Consent

ADOPT RESOLUTIONS | ‘Olelo Ho‘Oholo E Koho Paloka ‘La None
FINAL READING | Heluhelu Hope Loa None
THIRD READING | Heluhelu ‘Ekolu None
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS | Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha None
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e None

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS | Hana ‘E A‘e

None


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/GM508_sscr3821_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=GM&billnumber=508&year=2024
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM508_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/CommReports/GM612_sscr3821_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=GM&billnumber=612&year=2024
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2024/Bills/GM612_.pdf
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ANNOUNCEMENTS | Ho‘olaha

COMMITTEE HEARING SCHEDULE | Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala

COMMITTEE

HOU
AEN
LBT/GVO
GVO
GVO
GVvO/IDC
GVO/HOU
EDU
CONF
WTL

LBT
LBT/HHS
HWN
HRE

HHS

HHS
AEN/CPN
CPN
CPN/HHS
HHS/CPN
EET
PSM/IDC
PSM

INFO-CPN-PSM

DATE

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/16/2024
4/16/2024
4/16/2024
4/16/2024
4/16/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/17/2024
4/18/2024

TIME

1:00 PM
2:15 PM
3:00 PM
3:01 PM
3:.03 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
1:15 PM
2:00 PM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
9:30 AM
9:32 AM
9:35 AM
9:35 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
1:30 PM

ROOM

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
309

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, April 16, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT | Ke Pani ‘Ana



