THE SENATE OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE Ka 'Aha Kenekoa, Ka 'Aha'ōlelo Kau Kānāwai Kanakolu Kūmālua STATE OF HAWAII Moku'āina 'O Hawai'i REGULAR SESSION OF 2024 | 'Ākoakoa Kūmau MH 2024

FIFTIETH DAY April 15, 2024, Monday 11:30 A.M. Lā Kanalima 15 'Apelila 2024 - Po'Akahi Hola 11:30 A.M.

A live stream of the Senate floor session will be available on the Senate YouTube channel.

ORDER OF BUSINESS | Papahana O Ka Lā

ROLL CALL | Kāhea Papa Inoa

APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL | 'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai

INTRODUCTIONS | Ho'olauna Mea Kipa

MESSAGES FROM	758, 1104	
G.M. 758	Letter dated 04-12-2024, correcting the term for the nomination to GM698, Gubernatorial Nominee to the Land Use Commission, Myles Miyasato, term to expire amended to 06-30-2025.	File
G.M. 1104	Informing the Legislature that on April 12, 2024, the Governor signed the following bill into law: HB1899 (ACT 004).	File

DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS | Ho'oka'a'ike Mai Nā 'Oihana

HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS | Ho'oka'a'ike No Ka Hale

Informing the Senate that on April 12, 2024, the House appointed Conferees to the following bills:

- H.C. 734 S.B. 582, S.D. 2, H.D. 1 RELATING TO STATE BUDGET. *Maui Wildfires; Major Disaster Fund; Emergency Appropriations; Expenditure Ceiling*
- H.C. 735 H.B. 1800, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET. State Budget

Returning the following Senate Concurrent Resolution which was adopted by the House on April 12, 2024, in an amended form:

H.C. 736	S.C.R. 43, S.D. 1, H.D. 1	Agree/Disagree
	URGING THE HAWAII HOUSING FINANCE AND	
	DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO AMEND THE	
	PRIORITY FOR WHICH LOW-INCOME HOUSING	
	TAX CREDITS ARE ALLOCATED AND MONIES IN	
	THE RENTAL HOUSING REVOLVING FUND ARE	
	USED AND ADOPT CERTAIN ADMINISTRATIVE	
	RULES THAT INCENTIVIZE THE DEVELOPMENT	
	OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE STATE.	
	Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation;	
	Low-Income Housing Tax Credit; Rental Housing	
	Revolving Fund; Qualified Allocation Plan; Prioritization	
SENATE COMM	UNICATIONS Hoʻokaʻaʻike No KaʻAha Kenekoa	None

JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS | Ho'oka'a'ike Mai Ka 'Ao'ao Ho'okolokolo

File

None

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES | Hāpai Palapala None CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Hō'ike Na Nā Kōmike Kūkā None STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Hō'ike Na Nā Kōmike Kūmau 3822-3824 S.S.C.R. 3822 G.M. 535 (One Day Notice of (HRE) Submitting for consideration and confirmation to Advise & Consent) the Center for Nursing Advisory Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, JEANETTE AYERS-KAWAKAMI, for a term to expire 06-30-2027. S.S.C.R. 3822 G.M. 623 (One Day Notice of (HRE) Submitting for consideration and confirmation to Advise & Consent) the Center for Nursing Advisory Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, SONDRA LEIGGI BRANDON, for a term to expire 06-30-2028. S.S.C.R. 3823 H.C.R. 189, H.D. 1 (One Day Notice of URGING THE STATE TO PROHIBIT THE Adoption) (AEN) INTRODUCTION OF BIOCONTROL AGENTS THAT MIGHT THREATEN ECONOMICALLY IMPORTANT FORAGE **GRASS SPECIES.** S.S.C.R. 3824 H.C.R. 3 (One Day Notice of (PSM/WTL) URGING EACH COUNTY TO ESTABLISH Adoption) AN EMERGENCY ZONING CODE FOR POST-DISASTER USE.

Order of the Day Fiftieth Day April 15, 2024 Page 4 of 5

ORDER OF THE DAY | Papahana O Ka Lā

DEFERRED MATTERS | Nā Mea I Ho'opane'e 'ia

None

ADVISE AND CONSENT | A'Oa'O A 'Ae

S.S.C.R. 3821 Status Page	Submitting for consideration and confirmation toStatus Pagethe Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial			
	Nominee, CYNTHIA TAMAYO, for a term to expire 06-30-2027. (CPN)			
S.S.C.R. 3821	G.M. 612 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to	Advise and Consent		
Status Page	the Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial Nominee, MICHELE CHEE, for a term to expire 06-30-2028. (CPN)			
ADOPT RESOLUTIONS	∣'Ōlelo Ho'Oholo E Koho Pāloka 'La	None		
FINAL READING Heluhelu Hope Loa				
THIRD READING Heluhelu 'Ekolu				
Referrals And Re-F	REFERRALS Hoʻouna Kōmike Hoʻolohe A Hoʻouna Hou F	Paha None		
MISCELLANEOUS COM	IMUNICATIONS Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe	None		
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS Hana 'Ē A'e				

Order of the Day Fiftieth Day April 15, 2024 Page 5 of 5

ANNOUNCEMENTS | Ho'olaha

COMMITTEE HEARING SCHEDULE | Papamanawa Hoʻolohe Palapala

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE	TIME	ROOM
HOU	4/15/2024	1:00 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
AEN	4/15/2024	2:15 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
LBT/GVO	4/15/2024	3:00 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
GVO	4/15/2024	3:01 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
GVO	4/15/2024	3:03 PM	CR 225
GVO/JDC	4/15/2024	3:15 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
GVO/HOU	4/15/2024	3:30 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
EDU	4/15/2024	4:15 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
CONF	4/15/2024	5:00 PM	309
WTL	4/16/2024	9:00 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
LBT	4/16/2024	10:00 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
LBT/HHS	4/16/2024	10:20 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
HWN	4/16/2024	1:15 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
HRE	4/16/2024	2:00 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
HHS	4/17/2024	8:45 AM	CR 225
HHS	4/17/2024	8:45 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
AEN/CPN	4/17/2024	9:30 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
CPN	4/17/2024	9:32 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
CPN/HHS	4/17/2024	9:35 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
HHS/CPN	4/17/2024	9:35 AM	CR 225 & Videoconference
EET	4/17/2024	1:00 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
PSM/JDC	4/17/2024	3:00 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
PSM	4/17/2024	3:05 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference
INFO-CPN-PSM	4/18/2024	1:30 PM	CR 225 & Videoconference

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, April 16, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT | Ke Pani 'Ana